

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9224/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2014 in WP No.6697/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file permission to file addl.
documents and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today
in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv. for
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, advocate waives service
2for the respondent No. 1. Notice shall be issued
only to the unrepresented respondents.Until the next date of hearing, status-quo,
as obtaining today, with regard to the location of
Adarsh Secondary School, run by the petitioner shall
be maintained by all concerned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master