

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Interlocutory Application Nos. 4/2014 & 5/2014

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9224/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014 in WP No. 6697/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay Bench at Aurangabad)

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunar A. Cheema, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 11th day of September, 2014, service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

The advocate-on-record for the petitioner is

directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Service of notice may also be effected on the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER