

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9224/2014

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

The Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already on 8.10.2014 filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 15.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar