

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9224/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014 in WP No. 6697/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Adiya Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, put up after four week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER