

L ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9224/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014  
in WP No. 6697/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At  
Aurangabad)

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master

(The matter is ocming on 03.11.2015)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.10.17  
04:58:16 IST  
Reason: