

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9224/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014
in WP No. 6697/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

RASHTRAMATA JIJAU SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and
permission to file additional documents and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
for Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
for Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out, in exercise of
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

As a sequel to the above, miscellaneous pending

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.11.03

applications also stand disposed of.

17:40:56 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS